505562172 07/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMEMT FOR SECURITY PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAVAGE RANGE SYSTEMS, INC.	07/05/2019
SAVAGE ARMS, INC.	07/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGG INVESTMENT GROUP, LP, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	888 SEVENTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	43RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09873485
Application Number:	09878600
Application Number:	09878601
Application Number:	11452091
Application Number:	12726996
Application Number:	14316426
Application Number:	14596831
Application Number:	14599396
Application Number:	14599199
Application Number:	14599408
Application Number:	14857743
Application Number:	15171376
Application Number:	15244802
Application Number:	15352330
Application Number:	15419820
Application Number:	15600033
Application Number:	15846772
Application Number:	15847822

PATENT REEL: 049705 FRAME: 0914

505562172

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017067438
Application Number:	29637150
Application Number:	15952664
Application Number:	16025552
Application Number:	29656076
Application Number:	16121344
Application Number:	16123448
Application Number:	62747372
Application Number:	16167038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050319-0096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (050319-0096)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Savage Arms - Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - PATENTS

WHEREAS, Savage Arms, Inc. ("Savage Arms") and Savage Range Systems, Inc. (together with Savage Arms, each an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors") hold all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents (including "patents" as defined in the *Patent Act* (Canada)) listed on the attached Schedule A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, each Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of MGG Investment Group LP, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

SAVAGE ARMS, INC.

By:

Name: Albert Kasper

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

SAVAGE RANGE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Albert Kasper

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as Collateral Agent

By: MGG GP LL Caits general partner

By:

Name: Kevin Griffin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT

REEL: 049705 FRAME: 0918

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

United States of 15/352330	America	United States of 15/244802	America	United States of 15/171376	America	United States of 14/857743	America	United States of 14/599408	America	United States of 14/599199	America	United States of 14/599396	America	United States of 14/596831		America	United States of 14/316426		America	United States of 12/726,996	America	United States of 11/452091	America	United States of 09/878601	America	United States of 09/878600	America	United States of 09/873485	SOUTH A STREET OF STREET STREET
11/15/2016 US 2017-		8/23/2016		6/2/2016		9/17/2015		1/16/2015		1/16/2015		1/16/2015		1/14/2015		0/20/2014	6/26/2014			3/18/2010		6/13/2006		6/11/2001		6/11/2001		6/4/2001	Biling Date
				9605917		9423217		9513076		9599417		9810496		9377256						8459651		7434811		6732628		6553706		6516549	Paran No
5/4/2017		9846015 12/19/2017 Granted		3/28/2017 Granted		8/23/2016 Granted		12/6/2016 Granted		3/21/2017 Granted		11/7/2017 Granted		6/28/2016 Granted		014014017	9658007 5/23/2017 Granted			6/11/2013 Granted		7434811 10/14/2008 Granted		5/11/2004 Granted		4/29/2003 Granted		2/11/2003 Granted	Issue Bau
Published		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Cranica	Granted			Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted		Granted	Status
		9/17/2035		6/26/2034		9/17/2035		1/16/2035		1/16/2035		1/16/2035		6/26/2034		7/2/2000	4/2/2035			4/10/2027		6/13/2026		6/11/2021		6/11/2021		6/4/2021	
Savage Arms, Inc.	Systems, Inc.	9/17/2035 Savage Range		6/26/2034 Savage Arms, Inc.	Systems, Inc.	9/17/2035 Savage Range		1/16/2035 Savage Arms, Inc.		1/16/2035 Savage Arms, Inc.		1/16/2035 Savage Arms, Inc.		6/26/2034 Savage Arms, Inc.		Savage Aims, me.	1/2/2035 Savage Arms Inc		Systems, Inc.	4/10/2027 Savage Range	Systems, Inc.	6/13/2026 Savage Range	Systems, Inc.	6/11/2021 Savage Range		6/11/2021 Savage Arms, Inc.		6/4/2021 Savage Arms, Inc.	O) SHOOT NAME.
Semiautomatic Firearm	Shooting Range	Lubricated Projectile Trap and	Cam, Cock on Close Bolt Action	Improved Firearm Having a Dual	Shooting Range	Lubricated Projectile Trap and	Assembly	Firearm with Reciprocating Bolt		Extractor Mechanism for Firearm		Semiautomatic Firearm	on Close Bolt Action	Firearm Having a Dual Cam, Cock	Assembly	Creep Sear and Step Trigger	on Close Bolt Action and a Low	Firearm Having a Dual Cam, Cock	Shooting Range	Open Throat Projectile Trap and		Projectile Trap and Shooting Range		Portable Bullet Trap	Having a Secondary Sear Block	Sear and Step Trigger Assembly		Muzzle-Loading Firearm	

European Union 005946118-0001 12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 001	United States of 16/167038 10/22/2018 America	United States of 62/747372 10/18/2018 America	United States of 16/123448 9/6/2018 America	United States of 16/121344 9/4/2018 US 2019- 2 America 0056194 A1	United States of 29/656076 7/10/2018 America	United States of America 16/025552 7/2/2018	Australia 2018204712 6/28/2018	Canada 3009935 6/27/2018	United States of 15/952664 4/13/2018 America	United States of 29/637150 2/14/2018 America	ooperation PCT/US2017/06 T2/19/2017 19006 WO/2018/1	United States of 15/847822 12/19/2017 US 2018- 6 America 0172376 A1	12/19/2017US 2018- 0328700 A1	United States of 15/600033 5/19/2017 10012456	Omica States of 15/419820 1/30/2017 10060898 America
12/31/2018				2/21/2019							6/28/2018	6/21/2018	11/15/2018	7/3/2018 Granted	9/4/2018 Granted
Granted	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Published	Published	Granted	Granted
12/31/2043		10/18/2019												6/26/2034	7/31/2027
Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Range Systems, Inc.	10/18/2019 Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Range Systems, Inc.	6/26/2034 Savage Arms, Inc.	7/31/2027 Savage Arms, Inc.
Rifle Stocks	Projectile Trap and Shooting Range	Adjustable Force Trigger Mechanism	Muzzle Device, Firearm Barrel, and Method of Attachment	Stock for a Firearm	Fit Kit for a Rifle Stock	Firearm Having a Dual Cam, Cock on Close Bolt Action and a Low Creep Sear and Step Trigger Assembly	Modular Stock for a Long Gun	Modular Stock for a Long Gun	Modular Stock for a Long Gun	Shotgun	Semi-Automatic Shotgun and Components Thereof	Semi-Automatic Shotgun and Components Thereof	Lubricated Projectile Trap and Shooting Range	Firearm Having a Dual Cam, Cock on Close Bolt Action and a Low Creep Sear and Step Trigger Assembly	Stock for a Firearm

	SwintNo			high de ballo	SILIUS	Danie Danie	MIRS PHAYS	Will.
European Union	005946118-0002	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 Granted 002	5946118- 1 2	12/31/2018	Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0003	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 003)5946118- 3		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0004	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 004)5946118- 14		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0005	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 Granted 005	5946118- 5	12/31/2018	Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0006	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 006	15946118- 16		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0007	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 007	15946118 17		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0008	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 Granted 008	5946118 8	12/31/2018	Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0009	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 009	5946118 19		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0010	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 010	05946118-		Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks
European Union	005946118-0011	12/31/2018 005946118- 12/31/2018 Granted 011	5946118-	12/31/2018	Granted	12/31/2043	Savage Arms, Inc.	Rifle Stocks